REVIEWED	
LEGAL COUNSEL	
	For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

A Resolution Accepting Funds And Increasing Appropriations within The Deschutes County Budget

*RESOLUTION NO. 2022-011

WHEREAS, the Deschutes County Health Services Department seeks approval of Oregon Health Authority (OHA) Amendment #2 of Agreement #170124, Increasing Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Public Assistance Awards for vaccine related events by \$670,000 to the Health Services Department, and

WHEREAS, ORS 294.471 allows a supplemental budget adjustment when authorized by resolution of the governing body, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to approve Amendment #2 to OHA agreement #170124, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase program expense appropriations by \$670,000 in the Health Fund to accommodate this request; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the following revenue be budgeted in the 2021-22 County Budget:

Health Services

Federal Reimbursements

Total Health Services

\$ 670,000

\$ 670,000

Section 2.	That the following amounts be appropriated in the 2021-22 County Budget:					
Health Service Program Expe Total Health	ense		\$ <u>\$</u>	670,000 670,000		
Section 3. County Finance	That the Chief Financial Of cial System to show the above		oriate	entries in the Deschutes		
DATE	D this day of F	ebruary, 2022.				
		BOARD OF COUNT DESCHUTES COUN				
		PATTI ADAIR, Chai	r			
ATTEST:		ANTHONY DEBON	E, Vi	ce-Chair		
Recording Sec	eretary	PHIL CHANG, Com	missic	oner		